Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/18/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, LTD.	12/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC	
Street Address:	899 Henrietta Creek	
City:	Roanoke	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 113

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09989229
Application Number:	11903426
Application Number:	11784495
Application Number:	11964707
Application Number:	12041549
Application Number:	12041567
Application Number:	11486520
Application Number:	11515094
Application Number:	11486518
Application Number:	60919630
Application Number:	11242709
Application Number:	11394897
Application Number:	29150316
Application Number:	29150305

PATENT

REEL: 022151 FRAME: 0350

500763421

T \$4520.

Application Number:	29150297
Patent Number:	D445525
Application Number:	29150298
Application Number:	29131957
Application Number:	29131958
Application Number:	29131956
Application Number:	29193632
Application Number:	29193594
Application Number:	29193595
Application Number:	29193631
Application Number:	29153439
Application Number:	29157299
Application Number:	29131954
Application Number:	29131955
Application Number:	29132701
Application Number:	29177499
Application Number:	29176013
Application Number:	29176047
Application Number:	29176102
Application Number:	29176005
Application Number:	29176046
Application Number:	29176045
Application Number:	29197494
Application Number:	29213877
Application Number:	29183124
Application Number:	29193231
Application Number:	29193230
Application Number:	29193234
Application Number:	29193232
Application Number:	29197492
Application Number:	29197493
Application Number:	29197527
Application Number:	29202928
Application Number:	29202927
Application Number:	29202929
μ	PATENT PEEL . 022454 EDAME. 4

Application Number:	29202925
Application Number:	29203485
Application Number:	29200252
Application Number:	29200245
Application Number:	29200248
Application Number:	29200236
Application Number:	29200235
Application Number:	29200655
Application Number:	29200660
Application Number:	29200659
Application Number:	29213787
Application Number:	29213791
Application Number:	29240593
Application Number:	29240582
Application Number:	29240583
Application Number:	29240589
Application Number:	29240588
Application Number:	29240596
Application Number:	29240584
Application Number:	29240585
Application Number:	29256691
Application Number:	29256648
Application Number:	29256692
Application Number:	29256761
Application Number:	29256824
Application Number:	29256763
Application Number:	29256759
Application Number:	29256762
Application Number:	29256784
Application Number:	29256820
Application Number:	29256760
Application Number:	29256749
Application Number:	29256644
Application Number:	29256765
Application Number:	29256646
•	PATENT PEEL : 022151 EPAME: 0

Application Number:	29256649
Application Number:	29273096
Application Number:	29273101
Application Number:	29273090
Application Number:	29273091
Application Number:	29273099
Application Number:	29273088
Application Number:	29273089
Application Number:	29288646
Application Number:	29150317
Application Number:	29273093
Application Number:	29273092
Application Number:	29273098
Application Number:	29326395
Application Number:	29326299
Application Number:	29326304
Application Number:	29326310
Application Number:	29326393
Application Number:	29326392
Application Number:	29326390
Application Number:	29326387
Application Number:	29326384
Application Number:	29326382
Application Number:	29321178
Application Number:	29321182
Application Number:	29321184
Application Number:	29321186
Application Number:	29321188
Application Number:	29321058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8523

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248)566-8522
Email: tja@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Appledorn

Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223694-122425

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Appledom

Total Attachments: 5
source=Certificates of Merger#page1.tif
source=Certificates of Merger#page2.tif
source=Certificates of Merger#page3.tif
source=Certificates of Merger#page4.tif
source=Certificates of Merger#page5.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, LTD.", A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

4626549 8100M

081209514

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7034749

DATE: 12-18-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 PM 12/18/2008 FILED 01:34 PM 12/18/2008 SRV 081209514 - 4626549 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, LTD., A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTO INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited partnership being merged into this surviving limited liability company is INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, LTD., a Texas limited partnership.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both the limited partnership and the limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 899 Henrietta Creek, Roanoke, Texas 76262, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the A day of December, 2008.

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC

Name: Curtis Toone

Its: President

DETROIT.3431352.1

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

International Development, Ltd.
Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)
[File Number: 800473645]

Into

International Development LLC
Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Delaware, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/18/2008

Effective: 12/18/2008



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

From-PATTON & BOGGS 11:53 18-12-08

2147581550

T-441 P.002/003 F-131

FILED

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 182008

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, LTD.

Corporations Section

WITH AND INTO

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Art. 6132a-2.1 I(d) of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), the undersigned entities, international Development, Ltd., a Texas limited parmership ("IDC") and International Development LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), adopt the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of affecting a merger of IDC with and into the Surviving Entity.

- An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and adopted as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of each organization that is a party to this merger and by the governing documents of those organizations providing for the merger of IDC with and into the Surviving Entity resulting in the Surviving Entity being the surviving entity in the merger.
- Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, the name of the Surviving Entity shall be International Development LLC.
- The name of each of the undersigned entities who are parties to the Merger Agreement, the type of such entity and the laws under which such entity was organized are:

Name of Entity Type of Entity State of Organization Limited Partnership International Development, Ltd. Texas Limited Liability Company International Development LLC Delaware

An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The Surviving Entity's principal place of business is 899 Henrietta Creek Rd., Roznoke, Texas 76262.

2641046.1/\$1/13677/0179/131408

PATENT

18-12-08 11:53 From-PATTON & BOGGS

2147581550

T-441 P.003/003 F-191

- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished without cost by the Surviving Entity upon the written request of any partner of the domestic entity that is a party to the Merger Agreement.
- 6. In accordance with the provisions of Art. 6132a-2.11(d) of the Act, the merger will become effective upon the issuance of a certificate of merger by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas.
- 7. The Surviving Entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of IDC, and will be obligated to pay such, including penalties and/or interest thereon, if reports regarding the same were not timely filed.

Dated: December 11, 2008.

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, LTD. (a Texas limited partnership)

By: IDC GP, inc., its sole general partner

By: John Browder, Presiden

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

By: (· · · · · ·

Name:

Title:

2

3541046.1/\$P/13677/0178/121698

RECORDED: 01/26/2009